SIfo 1 asng

WV 0Z:LS:6 ZZ0Z/IT/01 SurSvu] 0] pasva]ay

?éi??«' lF h Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 S e ey
5 T, 5 . i
S Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . . .

AR . ) s Submit one copy to appropriate District Office
?(;3'(')1—;1_“; ad M 87410 Qil Conservation Division U PY {0 approp

10 brazos Ly AZteC, -

District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1 AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, NM 87505

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

! Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number
Mewbourne Oil Company 14744
PO Box 5270 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
Hobbs, NM 88241 NW /08/14/2021
4 API Number 5 Pool Name $ Pool Code
30-015-47645 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) 98220
7 Property Code 8 Property Name 2 Well Number
329791 Lindale 24/25 W1CF Fed 1H
IL. ' Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West line County
N 13 26S 30E 305 South 2250 West Eddy
! Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the [ East/West line County
F 25 268 30E 2347 North 2025 West Eddy
21 5e Code | “ Prod"é‘n: Method | ' GasConnection | 15C-129 Permit Number | !¢ C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date
ode Date
F P 08/14/2021
III. Oil and Gas Transporters
18 Transporter 19 Transporter Name 2 O/GIW
OGRID and Address
Plains Pipeline o
195739 5500 Ming Ave, Suite 300
Bakersfield, CA 93309
314437 Delaware Basin, Midstream LLC G
PO Box 1330
Houston, TX 77251-1330
IV. Well Completion Data
21 Spud Date 22 Ready Date BTD 24 PBTD 25 perforations 2% DHC, MC
03/10/2021 08/14/2021 18,765’ 18,747 11,427°-18,711"
27 Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size % Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement
174 13 3/8” 54.5# J55 1005’ 825
12% 9 5/8” 40# HCL80 3750° 850
8% 7’ 29# HCP110 10,420’ 700
61/8” 4%” 13.5# HCP110 18,765° 625
3% 9.3%# L80 10,134’
V. Well Test Data
31 Date New Oil | 32 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 35 Tbg. Pressure 36 Csg, Pressure
08/14/2021 08/14/2021 08/19/2021 24 hr 3130 2020
37 Choke Size 3 0il 3 Water 40 Gas 41 Test Method
34/64” 784 3569 6144 Production
421 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERYATION DIVISION
been complied with and that the information given above is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: Approved by:
Ancthecr W Taylsr
Printed name: J Title: —~ .
Andy Taylor Petroleum Engineer
Title: Approval Date:
Engineer 10/21/22
E-mail Address: . . ey .
ataylor@mewboume.com COA: File 3160-4 Completion Report within
Date: Etine! 10 days to NMOCD after BLM approval.
10/14/2021 575-393-5905

WV 9Z:61:6 ZZ20Z/01/€ *ADO 4q paa1aday



Received by OCD: 3/10/2022 9:19:26 AM Page 2 of 15

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

District [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 AS DRILLED
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
| API Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-015-47645 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)
4Property Code 5 Properly Name 6 Well Number
329791 LINDALE 24/25 Wi1CF FED 1H
70GRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
14744 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3227’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
N 13 26S 30E 305 SOUTH 2250 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn F n& North/South line Fi 0] East/West line County
F 25 26S 30E -3&0% NORTH —w WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or 2 non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

17QPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and compleie

ATA

GEODETIC D.
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST 10 the best of my kmowledge and belief, and that this organization either

SURFAQE LOCATION owns a working inlerest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
N: 377256.7 — E: 695428.0 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
LAT: 32.0361835" N
LONG: 103.8360554" W

location pursuant 10 a coniract with an owner of such a mineral or working

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulisory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division,

BQOTTOM HOLE
N: 369315.1 — E: 694858.6

LAT: 32.0143602'N . 10/21/2021
LONG: 103.8380071° W 4 5 /
than
CORNER_DATA o Frinted Name
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST  J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940
_______________ N: 379626.4 — E: 698484.9 :
A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" jlathan@mewbourne.com
N: 366293.1 — E: 693228.1 K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" E-mail Address
N: 376961.6 — E: 698498.3
B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
N: 368956.8 — E: 693212.2 L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" ESURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" N: 374295.4 — E: 698512.3 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
N: 371622.3 — E: 6931955 M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" lat lotted from field notes of actual surveys
_______________ s T N: 3716305 - E: 698527.5 plat was plotted from field noles of actual survey.
2 D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
8 N: 374284.4 — E: 693187.5 N: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940”
. @ N: 368968.0 — E: 698541,7 same is true and correct 1o the best of my belief.
"""""""" " E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
N: 3769457 — E: 693179.8 0: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" -03- ——
Ig N: 366302.2 — E: 698556.8 12-03-18 i
F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" Date of Survey
N N: 379608.7 — E: 693168.7 P: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" ) .
2 N: 366297.6 — E: 695891.6 Signature and Scal of
2 G: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940"
8 N: 382267.2 — E: 693164.4 Q: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
e N: 371626.0 — E: 695863.6
S H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
§ N: 382278.8 — E: 695817.0 R: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940”
N: 376952.9 — E: 695842.7
" I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" 19680
e — 5 N: 3822290.6 — E: 698471.1 CriToate Nuher \W
£y
8
8 REV. 12/24/18 S.L. Wov

" E 5548 S OUTEVIT £ PEEEFN S QUIFERTE JEE54ST 5 QUIFHATE I66480°

Released to Imaging: 10/21/2022 9:57:20 AM

Job No.: [S18121318R
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Altitude Energy Partners

SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT
Minimum Curvature Calculations

Page 3 of 15

Operator: Mewbourne Oil Company Target KBTVD: 11,150.00
Lease Name: Lindale 24-25 W1CF Fed 1H Target Angle: 90.00
AEP Job Number: AEP-21047 Section Plane: 181.39
APINUMBER: 30-015- Declination Corrected to Grid: 6.30
Survey Company: Altitude Energy Partners - ‘I'ie In - VES Gyro Survey Bit to Survey Ofiset: 30
Survey Measured Inclination Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-S +E/-W Closure BUR DLS KBTVD
T/1 0 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1 170.00 0.60 305.44 170.00 170.00 -0.50 052 | N| 073 |w| o089 0.35 | 0.35 170.00
2 268.00 0.70 315.44 98.00 267.99 -1.20 124 | N| -156 [w| 200 0.10 | 0.15 267.99
3 368.00 0.70 309.44 100.00 367.98 -2.00 206 | N| 246 |W| 321 0.00 | 0.07 367.98
4 526.00 0.60 301.44 158.00 525.97 -3.01 3.11 N| -391 |W[ 500 0.06 | 0.09 525.97
5 579.00 1.70 313.44 53.00 578.96 -3.68 379 | N| 472 (W] 606 208 | 2.11 578.96
6 707.00 1.60 330.44 128.00 706.91 6.48 665 | N| -698 |w| 964 008 | 039 706.91
7 930.00 2.20 340.44 223.00 929.79 -13.15 1338 | N | 995 [w| 1669 | 027 | 0.31 929.79
8 985.00 1.80 334.44 55.00 984.75 -14.91 1517 | N | -1068 [w| 1855 | -0.73 | 0.82 984.75
9 1082.00 1.96 345.34 97.00 1081.70 | -17.86 1815 | N | -11.75 ([w| 2162 | 016 | 040 | 1081.70
10 1177.00 1.14 17.66 95.00 1176.67 | -20.33 2062 | N| 1188 |w| 2380 | 086 | 123 | 1176567
11 1271.00 0.99 62.69 94.00 1270.65 | -21.61 21.88 | N | -1087 |w| 2444 | 016 | 088 [ 127065
12 1365.00 0.82 65.65 94.00 1364.64 | -22.30 2253 | N| 954 |w| 2447 | 018 | 019 | 1364.64
13 1460.00 0.57 50.60 95.00 1459.63 | -22.90 2311 | N| 856 |W| 2465 | 026 | 032 | 1459.63
14 1554.00 0.10 350.97 94.00 1565363 | -23.29 2349 | N| 821 |w| 2488 | 050 | 056 | 1553.63
15 1648.00 0.24 195.91 94.00 1647.63 | -23.18 2338 | N| -827 |w| 2480 | 015 | 035 | 164763
16 1743.00 0.48 189.96 95.00 174263 | -22.59 2280 | N| -840 |w| 2430 | 025 | 026 | 174263
17 1838.00 0.57 206.76 95.00 1837.63 | -21.77 2199 | N| -868 |w| 2364 | 009 | 019 | 183763
18 2027.00 0.68 256.26 189.00 2026.62 | -20.83 20.88 | N | -10.19 |w| 2323 | o006 | 028 | 2026562
19 2122.00 0.96 254.45 95.00 212161 | -20.25 2053 | N | -1151 |w| 2354 | 029 | 030 | 212161
20 2216.00 0.86 253.04 94.00 221559 | -19.80 2012 | N | 1294 |w| 2392 | -0.11 | 0.11 2215.59
21 2311.00 0.50 208.69 95.00 231059 | -19.20 1954 | N | -13.82 |W| 2394 | -0.38 | 064 | 231059
22 2406.00 0.06 130.54 95.00 240559 | -18.80 1915 | N | -13.98 |w| 2371 | -046 | 052 | 2405.59
23 2501.00 0.27 270.15 95.00 2500.59 | -18.77 1912 | N | <1417 |w]| 2379 | 022 | 033 | 250059
24 2595.00 0.28 241.91 94.00 259458 | -18.65 1901 | N | 1459 |w| 2396 | 001 | 014 | 259458
25 2690.00 0.63 259.52 95.00 2689.58 | -18.43 1881 | N | -1531 [w| 2425 | 037 | 039 | 2689.58
26 2785.00 0.89 253.66 95.00 278457 | -18.10 1850 | N | -16.53 |w| 24.81 027 | 029 | 278457
27 2879.00 1.34 263.70 94.00 2878.56 | -17.73 1818 | N | -18.32 |w| 25.81 0.48 | 052 | 2878.56
28 2974.00 0.89 210.11 95.00 297354 | -16.93 1742 | N | 1980 |w| 2637 | 047 | 114 | 297354
29 3068.00 0.83 203.30 94.00 306753 | -15.66 1616 | N | 2043 |w| 2605 | 006 [ 0.13 | 3067.53
30 3163.00 0.68 222.92 95.00 316252 | -14.60 1511 | N | 21.00 |w| 2595 | -0.16 [ 031 | 316252
31 3257.00 0.61 184.72 94.00 3256.51 | -13.68 1421 | N| 2151 |w| 2578 | 007 | 045 | 326651
32 3352.00 0.56 164.31 95.00 335151 | -12.73 1326 | N | 2143 [w| 2520 | -0.05 | 0.22| 335151
33 3447.00 0.53 151.74 95.00 344651 | -11.91 1242 | N | 2109 |w| 2448 | 003 | 0.13 | 344651
34 3541.00 1.04 146.81 94.00 3540.50 | -10.83 1133 | N| 2042 [w]| 2335 | 054 | 055 | 3540.50
35 3636.00 1.20 143.92 95.00 3635.48 9.33 980 | N | -1936 |w| 2170 | 0.7 | 0.18 | 363548
36 3705.00 1.00 149.08 69.00 3704.47 -8.25 870 | N | -18.63 |Ww| 2056 | -0.29 | 0.32 | 3704.47
37 3825.00 1.28 166.04 120.00 382444 | -6.07 650 | N| -17.77 |w| 1892 | 023 | 036 | 3824.44
38 3920.00 0.65 162.96 95.00 3919.43 -4.53 496 | N| -17.35 |w| 1805 | -066 | 0.67 | 3919.43
39 4015.00 2.10 205.74 95.00 4014.40 2.44 287 | N| -17.95 [w| 18.18 183 | 177 | 4014.40
40 4110.00 2.45 206.71 95.00 4109.32 0.98 051 | s | -1962 |w| 1963 | 037 | 037 | 4109.32
41 4205.00 2.48 209.71 95.00 4204.24 4.63 411 | s | 2155 |w| 2194 | 003 | 014 | 420424
42 4300.00 2.83 251.79 95.00 4299.14 7.23 663 | S| -2480 |w| 2567 | 037 | 204 | 4299.14
43 4394.00 3.26 259.16 94.00 4393.01 8.57 785 | S| -2063 |w| 3065 | 046 | 062 | 4393.01
44 4489.00 3.25 267.17 95.00 4487.86 9.80 896 | S| -3491 |w| 3604 | -001 | 0.12 | 4487.86
45 4584.00 3.09 256.78 95.00 4582.71 11.11 1014 | s | -4002 |w| 4129 | -017 | 017 | 458271
46 4678.00 2.98 254.81 94.00 4676.58 | 1245 4136 | S| -4485 |w| 4627 | 012 | 016 | 4676.58
47 4772.00 3.05 258.28 94.00 477045 | 13.71 1251 | s | -49.65 [W[ 51.21 0.07 | 0.21 | 477045
48 4868.00 3.21 256.48 96.00 4866.31 14.98 1366 | S| -5477 |w| 8645 | 017 | 020 | 486631
49 4963.00 2.35 258.97 95.00 4961.19 | 16.09 1465 | s | -59.27 |w| 61.05 | -091 | 091 | 4961.19
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Altitude Energy Partners
SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT
Minimum Curvature Calculations
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Operator: Mewboume Oil Company Target KBTVD: 11,150.00
Lease Name:  Lindale 24-25 W1CF Fed 1H Target Angle: 90.00
AEP Job Number: AEP-21047 Section Plane: 181.39
APINUMBER: 30-015- Declination Corrected to Grid: 6.30
Survey Company: Altitude Energy Partners - 'Lie In - VES Gyro Survey Bit to Survey Offset: 30
Survey Measured Inclination Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-S +E/-W Closure BUR DLS KBTVD
50 5058.00 1.95 266.47 95.00 5056.13 16.64 1513 | s | 6279 |w| 6459 | -042 [ 051 | 5056.13
51 5154.00 2.07 260.33 96.00 5152.07 | 17.12 1552 | s | 66.13 |w| 67.93 | 013 | 0.26 | 5152.07
52 5249.00 2.10 263.42 95.00 5247.01 17.69 1600 | S| 69.55 |w| 7137 | 003 [ 012 | 5247.01
53 5345.00 2.01 266.18 96.00 5342.94 | 18.08 1632 | S| 7298 |w| 7478 | -0.09 | 014 | 534294
54 5440.00 1.88 270.05 95.00 5437.89 18.27 16.43 | S| -76.20 |w| 7795 | -0.14 | 019 | 5437.89
55 5536.00 1.81 265.52 96.00 5633.84 | 18.46 1655 | S| -79.29 |w| 8099 | -007 | 017 | 5533.84
56 5631.00 1.92 264.78 95.00 5628.79 | 18.80 1681 | S| -82.37 |w| 8406 | 012 | 012 | 5628.79
57 5726.00 2.16 269.00 95.00 5723.73 19.06 1698 | S | -85.74 |W| 87.41 025 | 030 | 5723.73
58 5821.00 0.70 22258 95.00 5818.70 19.57 1744 | s | 8792 [W| 8964 | -1.54 | 1.84 | 5818.70
59 5916.00 0.91 182.00 95.00 591369 | 2076 1862 | S| 8834 [W| 9028 | 022 | 062| 5913.69
60 6012.00 1.14 197.40 96.00 6009.67 | 22.44 2030 | s | 8865 |W| 9095 | 024 | 037 | 6009.67
61 6107.00 1.20 195.30 95.00 6104.65 | 24.31 2216 | S| -89.20 |W[ 91.91 0.06 | 0.08| 6104.65
62 6202.00 1.29 197.28 95.00 6199.63 | 26.31 2414 | s | 89.78 |w| 9297 | 009 | 010 | 6199.63
63 6298.00 1.34 198.98 96.00 6295.61 28.42 2623 | s | 9047 [w| 9419 | 005 | 007 | 629561
64 6393.00 2.51 192.17 95.00 6390.55 | 31.52 2932 | S| 91.27 |W| 9586 123 | 125 | 639055
65 6488.00 2.43 197.70 95.00 6485.46 | 3550 3327 | s | 9232 |[w| 9813 | -0.08 | 026 | 648546
66 6583.00 2.31 200.98 95.00 6580.38 | 39.23 3697 | S| 9361 [w| 10065 | -0.13 | 019 | 6580.38
67 6678.00 222 197.95 95.00 6675.31 4280 4051 | S| 9487 |w| 103.16 | -0.09 | 0.16 | 6675.31
68 6774.00 2.27 197.88 96.00 6771.23 | 46.41 4409 | s | 96.02 ([W| 10566 | 005 | 0.05| 6771.23
69 6869.00 2.62 172.05 95.00 6866.15 | 50.35 4803 | s | 9630 |w| 10761 | 037 | 1.20 | 6866.15
70 6964.00 2.35 228.75 95.00 6961.07 | 53.82 5147 | S| 9747 |W| 11022 | -028 | 250 | 6961.07
71 7060.00 2.35 226.08 96.00 7056.99 | 56.55 5413 | S | -100.36 [w| 11403 | 0.00 | 0.11 7056.99
72 7155.00 2.85 236.15 95.00 7151.80 | 59.30 56.80 | S |-103.73 |w| 11826 | 053 | 0.71 7151.90
73 7250.00 3.06 239.47 95.00 7246.77 | 62.00 5040 | S | -107.87 |w| 12315 | 022 | 029 | 724677
74 7346.00 3.39 236.56 96.00 734262 | 6497 6226 | S| -11245|w| 12854 | 034 | 038 | 734262
75 7441.00 4.04 258.82 95.00 7437.42 | 67.31 6446 | S |-118.08 [W| 13453 | 068 | 165 | 7437.42
76 7536.00 3.83 256.62 95.00 753220 | 68.84 6584 | S |-124.45|w| 14079 | -022 | 027 | 753220
77 7631.00 3.33 273.43 95.00 7627.02 | 69.55 66.41 | S| -130.29 |w| 14624 | -053 | 1.22 | 7627.02
78 7726.00 3.04 268.42 95.00 7721.87 | 69.59 6632 | S| -13556 |w| 15091 | -0.31 | 0.42 | 772187
79 7821.00 2.67 258.16 95.00 7816.75 | 70.22 66.84 | S| -140.24 |w| 15536 | -0.39 | 066 | 7816.75
80 7916.00 1.83 268.47 95.00 7911.68 | 70.81 6734 | S| -143.92|w| 15890 | -0.88 | 098 | 7911.68
81 8011.00 1.88 262.57 95.00 8006.63 | 71.12 6758 | S | -146.99 |[w| 161.78 | 0.05 | 0.21 8006.63
82 8106.00 2.77 263.75 95.00 810155 | 71.67 68.03 | S| -150.81 |[W| 16545 | 094 | 094 | 810155
83 8201.00 2.03 289.27 95.00 8196.47 | 71.46 6772 | s | -15468 |W| 168.86 | -0.78 | 1.35 | B8196.47
84 8297.00 2.14 297.50 96.00 829240 | 70.15 6634 | S |-157.88 |[W| 17125 | 0.11 | 0.33 [ 829240
85 8392.00 2.00 290.35 95.00 8387.34 | 68.83 6494 | s |-161.01|wW| 17361 | -0.15 | 0.31 | 8387.34
86 8487.00 2.21 296.07 95.00 848228 | 67.52 6356 | S |-16421 |W| 176.08 | 022 | 0.31 | 8482.28
87 8582.00 3.38 301.65 95.00 8577.16 | 65.35 6128 | S| -168.24 |w| 17905 | 123 | 126 | 8577.16
88 8678.00 4.15 299.45 96.00 8672.96 | 62.29 5809 | s |-17367|w| 18313 | 080 | 082 | 8672.96
89 8773.00 3.65 290.15 95.00 8767.74 | 59.70 5536 | S | -179.50 |w| 187.84 | -0.53 | 0.85 | 8767.74
90 8868.00 3.89 288.78 95.00 8862.53 | 57.76 5328 | S |-18539 |w| 19290 | 025 | 027 | 886253
91 8964.00 3.75 297.75 96.00 8958.32 | 55.39 5077 | S | -191.25|w| 197.88 | 0.15 | 0.64 | 8958.32
92 9059.00 2.70 277.52 95.00 9053.17 | 53.78 4903 | S | -196.22 |[w| 20225 | -1.11 | 1.61 9053.17
93 9154.00 2.09 248.89 95.00 9148.09 | 54.20 4936 | S | 200.05 |[W| 208.05 | 064 | 1.39 | 9148.09
94 9250.00 1.36 210.30 96.00 924405 | 55.87 5098 | s | -202.26 |w| 20859 | 076 | 1.39 | 9244.05
95 9345.00 2.04 205.44 95.00 9339.01 58.40 5348 | S | 20356 |w| 21047 | 072 | 073 | 9339.01
96 9441.00 1.57 222.39 96.00 9434.96 | 60.95 5599 | S |-205.18 |w| 21268 | 049 | 0.74 | 9434.96
97 9536.00 1.50 173.82 95.00 9529.93 | 63.17 5819 | s | -205.92 |w| 21399 | 007 | 1.33 | 9529.93
98 9631.00 0.78 235.27 95.00 9624.91 64.78 5979 | S | 206.32 |w| 21481 | -0.76 | 1.39 [ 9624.91
99 9727.00 0.90 230.68 96.00 9720.90 | 65.66 6064 | S| 207.44(wW| 21612 | 013 | 0.14 [ 9720.90
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Altitude Energy Partners
SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT
Minimum Curvature Calculations
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Operator: Mewbourne Oil Company Target KBTVD: 11,150.00
Lease Name: Lindale 24-25 W1CF Fed 1H Target Angle: 90.00
AEP Job Number: AEP-21047 Section Plane: 181.39
API NUMBER: 30-015- Declination Corrected to Grid: 6.30
Survey Company: Altitude Energy Partners - lie In - VES Gyro Survey Bit to Survey Offset: 30
Survey Measured Inclination Azimuth Course  TVD Vertical +N/-S +E/-W Closure BUR DLS KBTVD
100 9822.00 1.17 182.02 95.00 9815.89 67.11 6208 | S |-208.05|w| 21712 | 028 | 093 [ 9815.89
101 9917.00 1.69 153.32 95.00 9910.86 69.32 6431 | S |-20746 |W| 21719 | 055 | 092 [ 9910.86
102 10012.00 2.03 140.82 95.00 10005.81 | 71.83 6686 | S |-205.76 |w| 21636 | 0.36 | 0.56 [ 10005.81
103 10106.00 1.98 139.02 94.00 10099.75 | 74.30 6938 | S |-203.65|w| 21514 | -0.05 | 0.09 [ 10099.75
104 10201.00 1.69 151.44 95.00 10194.70 | 76.72 7185 | S | -201.90 |w| 21430 | -0.31 | 052 [ 10194.70
105 10297.00 1.56 168.67 96.00 10290.67 | 79.23 7437 | S | -20097 |W| 21429 | -0.14 | 052 [ 10290.67
106 10380.00 1.46 173.75 83.00 1037364 | 81.38 7653 | S | 20063 |w| 21473 | -0.12 | 0.20 | 10373.64
107 10415.00 1.38 176.92 35.00 10408.63 | 82.24 7740 | S | -200.56 |[w| 21498 | -0.23 | 0.32 [ 10408.63
108 10509.00 1.94 193.24 94.00 1050259 | 84.92 8007 | s |-200.86 |w| 21624 | 060 | 0.77 | 10502.59
109 10605.00 8.20 177.09 96.00 10598.17 | 93.35 8850 | s | -200.89 |W| 21952 | 652 | 6.62 | 10598.17
110 10653.00 16.25 172.72 48.00 10645.04 | 10342 | -9860 | S | -199.86 [W| 22286 | 16.77 | 16.87| 10645.04
111 10700.00 23.27 174.38 47.00 10689.25 | 119.15 | -11438 | S | -198.12 |W| 228.77 | 14.94 | 14.98| 10689.25
112 10748.00 29.44 175.82 48.00 10732.24 | 14033 | 13560 | S | -196.33 [w| 23861 | 12.85 | 1292| 1073224
113 10795.00 34.08 177.08 47.00 1077219 | 16497 | -160.29 | S | -194.81 |W| 25228 | 9.87 | 997 | 1077219
114 10843.00 37.63 179.29 48.00 10811.09 | 193.03 | -188.38 | S | -193.95 |w| 27038 | 7.40 | 7.87 | 10811.08
115 10891.00 39.94 179.53 48.00 1084850 | 223.08 | 21845 | S | 19364 |W| 29191 | 481 | 482 | 1084850
116 10939.00 40.62 180.88 48.00 10885.12 | 25410 | -249.48 | S | -193.75 |w| 31588 | 142 | 231 | 10885.12
117 10986.00 41.92 182.20 47.00 10920.45 | 28510 | -280.46 | S | 19450 ([W| 34136 | 277 | 333 | 1092045
118 11034.00 44.15 181.99 48.00 1095553 | 317.85 | -31320 | S | -195.79 |W| 369.36 | 465 | 466 | 10955.53
119 11082.00 43.74 182.05 48.00 10990.09 | 351.16 | -346.49 | S | -196.96 |W| 398.56 | -0.85 | 0.86 | 10990.09
120 11130.00 49.19 181.41 48.00 11023.14 | 38595 | -381.26 | S | 198.00 |W| 42961 | 11.35 | 11.40| 11023.14
121 11177.00 56.32 181.95 47.00 1105157 | 42334 | -41863 | S | -199.11 [W| 46357 | 1517 | 15.20| 11051.57
122 11225.00 61.45 181.24 48.00 11076.36 | 464.42 | -45069 | S | 200.24 |W| 501.41 | 1069 | 10.76| 11076.36
